
 
SUPERIOR COURT CLERK'S FEE SCHEDULE 115-A 

EFFECTIVE  August 26, 2025 
   CIVIL FEE REFERENCE 
Filing Abstract of Judgment  $20 RCW 36.18.012(2) 
Preparation of Abstract of Judgment  First Page 
                                                            Additional Pages 

$5 
$1 

RCW 36.18.016(4) 

Civil Filing  
 Judicial surcharge 
       Surcharge 
 Total    

$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW36.18.020(6) 

Filing Petition to Invalidate Common Law Lien $35 RCW 36.18.012(9) 
RCW 60.70.060(3) 

Counterclaim/Cross-Claim/Third Party Claim/TEDRA 
– File in Existing Case File  
 Judicial surcharge 
       Surcharge 
 Total 
Exception – In Unlawful Detainer Case (see below) 

 
$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 
 
$197 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 
 
 
RCW 36.18.012(5) 

Filing Deeds of Trust – Surplus Funds from a 
Trustee’s Sale 
 Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
     Total 

 
$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 61.24.080(3) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Affidavit of Elector Contesting Election of 
Person  
 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge 
     Total 

 
$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 29A.61.11  
0BRCW 29A.68.030 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Emancipation of a Minor $50 RCW 13.64.020 
RCW 36.18.014(2) 

Filing Extension of Judgment $200 RCW 6.17.020(3) 
RCW 9.94A.760(5) 
RCW 36.18.016(15) 

Filing Petition to Restore Right to Possess Firearm   
 Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
     Total  

$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 9.41.047(3) 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW36.18.020(6) 

Filing Frivolous Claim of Lien 
 Application/Petition for Order  
 File in existing case file 

 
$35 
None 

RCW 36.18.016(18) 
RCW 60.04.081(3) 
RCW 36.18.012(9) 
RCW 60.70.060 

Filing Foreign Judgment or Decree  
 Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
     Total 

$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 



SUPERIOR COURT CLERK'S FEE SCHEDULE 115-A 
EFFECTIVE  August 26, 2025 

   Jury Demand 
 12-Member Jury 
 6-Member Jury 

 
$250 
$125 

RCW 36.18.016(3)(a) 

Filing Land Use Petition  
 Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
     Total 

$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.70C.040(1) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

 
Application for Registration of Land Title – Torrens 
Act 

 
$20 

 
RCW 36.18.016(14) 
RCW 65.12.780 

Sexually Violent Predator 
 Filing Petition for Civil Commitment 
     Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
 Total 

 
$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 71.09.030 
RCW36.18.020(6) 
WAC 388-885 
 

Filing Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes or Overpayment 
by any agency of State of WA 

$20 RCW 36.18.012(10) 
RCW 36.18.050 
RCW 82.38.235 

Filing Transcript of Judgment $20 RCW 36.18.012(2) 
Filing Unlawful Detainer  
 Residential filing without order 
 Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
 Total 
Upon filing of answer or any order other than default 
orders 
 Total 
 
Commercial including judicial surcharge 
 
Unlawful detainer cross claim  

 
$45 
$40 
$50 
$135 
$112 
 
$247 
 
$290 
 
$247 

RCW 36.18.012(4) 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c)  
RCW 36.18.020(6) 
 
 
 
 
 
RCW 36.18.12(5) 

Filing Unlawful/Anti-Harassment Petition $53 RCW 36.18.020(2)(d) 
RCW 10.14.040(3), (4) 

DOMESTIC/ADOPTION/PATERNITY  FEE REFERENCE 
Filing Adoption  
     Facilitator surcharge 
     Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
     Total 

$200  
$20 
$40 
$50 
$310 

RCW 26.12.240 
CCC 5.32.020 
RCW 36.18.016(16) 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 
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   Filing Dissolution/Legal 
Separation/Invalidity/Annulment 

     Facilitator surcharge 
     Domestic Violence surcharge 
 Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
 Total 

 
$200 

$20 
$54 
$40 
$50 
$364 

RCW 26.12.240 
CCC 5.32.020 
RCW 36.18.016(2)(b) 
RCW 36.18.016(16) 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW36.18.020(6) 

Committed Intimate Relationship Filing 
(Meretricious Relationship) 
     Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
Total 

 
$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c)  
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Modification of Decree/Notice or Petition 
Regarding Relocation of Children/Petition to Modify 
Child Support  
     Filing in Existing Clallam County Cases  
     Facilitator surcharge 
     Total 
   
Other Counties/States – New filling/counter petition 
     Facilitator surcharge 
     Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
     Total 
 
Notice of Relocation 

 
 
 
$36 
$20 
$56  
 
$200 

$20 
$40 
$50 
$310 
 
No Fee 

RCW 26.09.260 
RCW 26.09.440 
RCW 26.12.240 
CCC 5.32.020 
RCW 36.18.016(2) 
RCW 36.18.016(16) 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Paternity/Challenge/ Parenting Plan/Support   
      Facilitator surcharge 
 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge 
 Total 

$200 

$20 
$40 
$50 
$310 

RCW 26.12.240 
RCW 36.18.016(16) 
CCC 5.32.020 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Termination of Parent-Child Relationship  
        Facilitator surcharge  
     Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
 Total 

$200 

$20 

$40 
$50 
$310 

RCW 26.12.240 
CCC 5.32.020 
RCW 36.18.016(16) 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Third Party Custody/Registering Out of State 
Custody Decree 

     Facilitator surcharge 
     Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
     Total 

 
$200 

$20 
$40 
$50 
$310 

RCW 26.12.240 
CCC 5.32.020 
RCW 36.18.016(16) 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 



SUPERIOR COURT CLERK'S FEE SCHEDULE 115-A 
EFFECTIVE  August 26, 2025 

   Uniform Child Custody Jurisdiction Act (UCCJA) – 
Filing for Registration, Enforcement, or Modification 
     Facilitator surcharge 
     Judicial Surcharge 
     Surcharge 
     Total 
 

 
$200 
$20 
$40 
$50 
$310 

RCW 26.12.240 
CCC 5.32.020 
RCW 26.27.441 
RCW 36.18.016(16) 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Wage Assignment, Spousal 
Maintenance, or Child Support       
      Facilitator surcharge 
 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge 
     Total 

 
$200 
$20 
$40 
$50 
$310 

RCW 26.12.240 
CCC 5.32.020 
RCW 26.18.070 
RCW 36.18.016(16) 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

PROBATE FEE REFERENCE 
Issuing Certificate of Qualification  $5 RCW 36.18.016(9) 
Certified Copy of Letters of 
Administration/Testamentary/Guardianship 

$5 RCW 36.18.016(9) 

Petition Contesting Will Filing 
(TEDRA – trust estate dispute) 
 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge 
     Total 

 
 
 
$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

 
 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(g) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Estate – Probate 

 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge 
     Total 

$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(f) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Guardianship  
 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge 
     Total 
No fee if worth is under $3000 

$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(f) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 11.30.170(2) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Minor Guardianship. Conservatorship, 
Protective Arrangement (Emergency Guardianship or 
Custody) 

 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge 
     Total 
No fee when the potential guardian is a relative 

 
 
$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 11.130.170(2) 
RCW 11.130.170(3) 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(f) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Non-Judicial Resolution – Filing Petition, Agreement 
or Memorandum in existing case 

$20 RCW 11.96A.220 
RCW 36.18.012(8) 

Filing Non-Probate Notice to Creditors – No Probate 
in State 

 
$200 

RCW 11.42.010(3)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(f) 
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    Judicial surcharge 
     Surcharge 
     Total 

$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(5)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Notice to Creditors – Probate Filed in Another 
County 

$20 RCW 11.40.020(2) 
RCW 36.18.050 

Filing Petition Objecting to Non-Judicial Resolution 

 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge 
     Total  

$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(g) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Petition Contesting Will 

 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge 
     Total 

$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(g) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Petition to Admit Rejected Will 

 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge 
     Total 

$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(g) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Small Estate Affidavit $20 RCW 11.62.010 
RCW 36.18.050 

Filing Will or Codicil After Death –  
No probate contemplated 

$20 RCW 36.18.012(7) 
RCW 36.18.16(28) 

Filing Will or Codicil Prior to Death (under seal, each 
will or codicil) 

$20 RCW 36.18.016(28) 

Filing Registration of Trust 
 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge 
     Total 

$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 36.18.020(5)(c)  
RCW 11.98.005(2)(a) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

 
CRIMINAL ASSESSMENTS 

 
FEE 

 
REFERENCE 

Criminal Filing Upon Conviction $200 RCW 10.01.160 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(h) 

APPEALS FEE REFERENCE 
Filing Appeals from Administrative Hearing Decision 
(Administrative review) 

 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge 
     Total 

 
$200 
$40 
$50 
$290 

RCW 34.05.514 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(c) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Request for Trial De Novo Appeal from 
Arbitration Award 

$250 RCW 36.18.016(26) 
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   Filing Appeal from Court of Limited Jurisdiction – 
Civil 
 Judicial surcharge 
      Surcharge  
     Total 
Paid at Court of Limited Jurisdiction 

$200 

$30 
$50 
$280 

 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(b) 
RCW 36.18.020(5)(b) 
RCW 36.18.020(6) 

Filing Fee Imposed when Conviction Affirmed or 
Dismissed in an Appeal from Court of Limited 
Jurisdiction – Criminal 
Paid at Court of Limited Jurisdiction 

$200 RCW 36.18.020(2)(h) 

Preparation of Clerk’s Papers, Copies of Designation $0.50/page RCW 36.18.016(20)  
RAP 9.7(a) 
RAP 15.4(e) 

Filing Notice of Appeal to Appellate Court  
 Judicial surcharge 
     Total  

$250 
 
$40 
$290 

RCW 2.32.070 
RCW 36.18.018(2) 
RCW 36.18.018(4) 
RAP 5.1(b)  

Filing Petition for Review of a Court of Appeals 
Decision Terminating Review 

$200 RCW 2.32.070 

Shipping Transmittal of Record and Exhibits Actual Cost RAP 9.8; 15.4(e) 
MISCELLANEOUS FEE REFERENCE 
Seal Applied for Authenticated or Exemplified 
Certificate  
Certified Copy Fee also charged. See below. 

$4/each RCW 36.18.016(4) 

Change of Venue 
 Preparation of File 
 Certificate 
 Filing Fee to Receiving Clerk/Shipping/Certified 
 Copies as Required 

 
$20 
$2 
Actual Cost 

RCW 4.12.090, 100 
RCW 36.18.016(4) 
RCW 36.18.016(5) 
RCW 36.18.016(18) 

Certified Copy 
 First Page 
 Each Additional Page 

 
$5 
$1 

 
RCW 36.18.016(4) 
RCW 36.23.067 

Copies from File or of Record 
Electronic Format Sent by Email 

$0.50/page 
$0.25/page 

RCW 36.18.016(4) 

Copy of Court Proceedings  
  CD 

 
$25 

RCW 36.18.016(13) 
 

Clerk’s Services – Presentation of Orders, Record 
Searches, Statistical Reports 

$30/per hour or 
portion thereof 

RCW 36.18.016(11) 
RCW 36.18.016(12) 
RCW 36.18.050 

Costs for Non-statutory Services by Authority of 
Local Ordinance or Policy 
 NSF 
 Miscellaneous Copies 

 
 
$40 
$0.15 

RCW 36.18.016(24) 
 
CC Fee Schedule 111A 

Executing Certificates With or Without Seal (form k) $2 RCW 36.18.016(5) 
Special Cases Where No Fee is Provided – Fees Variable RCW 36.18.050 
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   Similar and Equal to Like Services 
Filing of Papers Not Related to Litigation and No 
Other Amount Specified 

$20 RCW 36.18.012(3) 

Investment Service Fee Upon Written Request – 5% 
of Interest 

Variable RCW 36.48.090 
RCW 36.18.016(23) 

Filing Supplemental Proceedings for Examination of 
Judgment Debtor in Existing File 

$20 RCW 36.18.016(7) 

Issuing any Writ or Order of Sale (Writ of 
Garnishment – Fee for Each Garnishee Defendant) 

$20 RCW 36.18.016(6) 
RCW 36.18.050 

Filing Petition and Order for Minor to Marry $50 RCW 26.04.010 
Filing Petition and Order for Minor Work Permit $50 RCW 26.28.060 
Electronic filing of Bench Copies or Proposed Orders 
with Clerk for printing and distribution to judicial staff 
     First 100 pages 
     Each additional 50 pages 

 
 
$15 
$5 
 

RCW 36.18.50 

FEE EXEMPTIONS FEE REFERENCE 
Abstracts – no fee for Department of Licenses, County 
Clerks filling to collect LFOS 

None AGO 61-62 #136 
RCW 36.18.020(4) 

Adoption – No filing fee for: 
- Petition pending under RCW 26.33 
- Preplacement Report 
- Revocation of consent pursuant to RCW 

26.33.160 

None RCW 26.33.030(2) 
RCW 26.33.190(5) 

Aliens – Commitment of  
No charge to US Immigration office for copies 

None RCW 10.70.150 

Anti-harassment – No charge for petitions relating to 
stalking, sex offense, or domestic violence; no charge 
for forms or brochures  

None RCW 10.14.040(4) 
RCW 10.14.055 

Appeals to Supreme Court of Court of Appeals 
- By State or Municipality 
- By indigent part – per order 

None RCW 2.32.070 
RCW 4.88.330 

Appeals – Criminal RALJ – No initial filing fee None RCW 36.18.020(2)(b) 
Attorney General – exempt from filing fees relating to 
Paternity or Support or Guardianship cases 

None RCW 74.20.300 

Ballot title appeal None RCW 29A.36.090 
Certificate of delinquency None RCW 84.64.050 
Child Support/Spousal Maintenance None RCW 26.18.040(2) 
Clerk – no fee for extension of judgment None RCW 6.17.020(4) 
Compulsory School Attendance Petition None RCW 28A.225.030 

RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 
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   Condemnation/Eminent Domain – No fee for School 
Districts except on appeal 

None RCW 8.16.150 

Criminal – no fee for filling: 
- Costs assessed upon conviction or plea of 

guilty 
- RALJ filling fee imposed when affirmed or 

dismissed – paid at CLJ 

None RCW 36.18.020(2)(h) 

Disclaimer of interest  
- Upon deposit of money/property (required) 
- No costs to determine conflicting claims of 

property – costs may be assessed by Court 

None RCW 4.08.170 

Domestic Violence – no fee for 
- Filing Protection Orders 
- Forms and brochures 
- Filling or service of process 
- Certified copies to petitioners 

 

None RCW 26.50.030(4) 
RCW 26.50.040 
RCW 36.18.020(3) 

Emancipation – no charge for one certified copy of 
Decree to petitioner 

None RCW 13.64.050(3) 

Employment Security – Judicial review on 
Unemployment compensation 

- No fees chargeable to individuals 
- No fees to Department for Clerks Services 

None RCW 50.32.110 
RCW 50.32.190 

Forms and Brochures – no fees for Forms and 
Brochures – per domestic violence or unlawful 
harassment Acts 

None RCW 10.14.040(4) 
RCW 26.50.030(4) 
RCW 36.18.020(3) 

Guardianship or Limited Guardianship  
– no filing fee for assets less than $3,000 

- No prepayment when filed by AG – may be 
paid by estate 

None RCW 11.88.030(2)(b) 
RCW 11.88.030(3) 
 

Guardianship to Estate – no additional fee charged to 
transfer the guardianship file to a probate proceeding 
when migration is ordered 

None RCW 11.88.150(2) 

In Forma Pauperis – waiver of filing fees due to 
financial hardship 

None RCW 7.36.250 
RCW 36.18.022 

Insurance Commissioner – exempt from filing fees None RCW 48.31.230 
Juvenile Offender – no fee for filing or service None RCW 13.04.160 
Juvenile Dependency – no fee for filing or service on 
Dependency, Guardianship, Terminations 
No filing fee on Truancy 

None RCW 13.34.040(1) 
RCW 36.18.020(2)(a) 

Labor & Industries – No filling fee for Complaint to 
Prosecute for Collection of Wage Assignments 

None RCW 49.48.040(2) 
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   Mental illness 
- No jury fee 
- No fee for filing Petition for 14 Days 

Involuntary Treatment  
- No fee for Family/Guardian Filling Petition for 

Initial Detention (Joel’s Law) 

None MPR 3.3 
RCW 71.05.203 
RCW 71.05.230 

Parenting plan – A petition to establish a parenting 
plan in order to resolve a dependency requires no 
filing fee if the parents have been found indigent in 
the dependency 

None RCW 13.34.155(4) 

Prosecutor – exempt from filling fee related to 
Paternity or Support, appeals 

None RCW 74.20.300 
RCW 2.32.070 

Prosecutor – State of Washington & ATF- no fees for 
certified copies of documents relating to criminal 
convictions 

None RCW 9. 94A.500(1) 

Protection orders- no fee for forms, filing or copies for 
Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault, Vulnerable Adult 
or Extreme Risk Protection Orders 

None RCW 26.50.040 
RCW 7.90.055 
RCW 74.34.310 
RCW 7.94.030(8) 

Relinquishment of Parental Rights – no filing fee to a 
department, agency, or prospective adoptive parent 

None RCW 26.33.080 
RCW 36.18.020(3) 

Service Personnel – no fees for copies to service 
personnel of US Armed Forces for Determining 
Entitlements to Family Allowances and Other Benefits 

None RCW 73.04.120 

Sex Offender Records – Law enforcement agencies 
exempt from fees for certified copies of the Judgement 
and Sentence, Information, Affidavit of Probable 
Cause, and/or the Notice of Requirement ot Register, 
of a sex offender convicted in a Washington court 

None RCW 36.18.016(27) 

Social & Health Services (DSHS) – Judicial Review – 
no filing/copy fees for individuals relating to paternity 
or support 

None RCW 74.08.080(3) 
RCW 74.20.300 

Support Enforcement – DSHS exempt from filing and 
copy fees relating to Paternity or Support  

None RCW 74.20.300 

UCCJEA – Uniform Child Custody Jurisdiction Act – 
States exempt from fees, costs, or expenses 

None RCW 26.27.511 

UIFSA – Uniform Interstate Family Support Act – no 
filing fee – fees may be assessed 

None  

Veterans – (Marital status) No fees for copies for 
family or legal representative of deceased for VA or 
other governmental agencies when required in 
connection with any claim pending before the 
Veterans’ Bureau or governmental agency 
administering benefits to war veterans 

None RCW 73.04.120 
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   Veterans – (Pension, Bounty, Back Pay) No fee for 
administering oaths, preparing official certificate or 
perfecting a voucher to procure a pension, bounty, or 
back pay for Honorably Discharged, or spouse, 
orphan, or legal representative  

None RCW 73.04.010 

Veterans – Benefit Eligibility – no charge for copies None RCW 73.04.010 
Veterans – no local fees for filing an application for 
citizenship or issuance of naturalization certificate 

None  8 USC 1439(b)(4) 

Vulnerable Adults – no-filing fee or charge for forms 
and instructions, copies for Vulnerable Adult 
Protection Orders 

None RCW 74.34.110(9) 
RCW 74.34.140 

Wage Claim Assignments – Court costs by L&I for 
Prosecution 

None RCW 73.36.155 
RCW 49.48.040(2) 

 
 
 

DATA ACCESS SUBSCRIPTION CASUAL USE *   
One Time Hook Up $350  
Annual License $125  
Annual Usage 
 Large 
 Medium 
 Small 
 Extra Small 
 

 
$2,200 
$1,200 
$600 
$300 

 

 
* Requires execution of the "Clallam County Clerk Data Access Subscription Casual Use Agreement." 

 


	RCW 29A.68.030

